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Dear Parents,
Welcome back! I hope that you all had an enjoyable Christmas holiday.

This week we have held the heats for the Annual Interschools General Knowledge Quiz Championship. It was
great to see many children from across Key Stage 2 taking part. The winners in each Kear‘ group were, Edith,
Noah, Isabelle and Sophie. They will represent us in the area heat at Langley Prep School later this month.

Owlets are now trialling wearing slippers in class. This is from recent educational research, which suggests that
there are benefits for children's learning and behaviour of a shoeless classroom. We will review the trial at the
end of term.

Barn Owls have started a new topic in Science this term, magnets and forces. In class this week they began by
learning about different types of push and pull forces. They were then asked to create a freeze frame o? a
push or a pull force and the class had to guess which one it was.

Finally, a reminder that there is a non-uniform day tomorrow. This is to support the Friends with early
preparations for tombola items for the May Fair. The Friends are also holding a meeting at the Village Inn at
8pm tonight to discuss ideas for this year's event.
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Bring in your Children's University passports every
Monday via the class baskets and these will be
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‘every school day counts.

Last week's attendance was: 96.69%
Year to date attendance was: 96.34%
Year 3 achieved 100% attendance.

Last week - Evie - Age 7

Luca - Age 10
Matilda - Age 8
Charlie - Age 11
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Weekly Gold Book Winners
Well Done Assembly 11th January

Owlets - Jude, Oliver and William
Snowy Owls - George and Jamal
Barn Owls - Lily, Oliver and Clementine
Eagle Owls - Alana

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/

Book bags are also now online https://
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/ IiT’rle-mel‘ron-

book-bag/
NAVY LITTLE RED LITTLE MELTON NAVY LITTLE RED LITILE MELTON
MELTON PRIMARY PRIMARY SCHOOL MELTON PRIMARY PRIMIARY SCHOOL
SCHOOL SWEATSHIRT SCHOOL CARDIGAN CARDIGAN

SWEATS|IRT
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N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.

Thursday 17th January - Friends meeting 8p.m at
The Village Inn

Friday 18th January - Non-school uniform day for
May Fair tombola prizes.

Wed 30th January - General knowledge quiz at
Langley Prep.

Tues 5th February - Year 1 Multiskills at Easton
College.

Friday 15th February - Non-school uniform day for
May Fair tombola prizes.

}N;d 27th February - Olly Day Road Safety years
Tues 29th January - Children's University
information session at 3:20pm for Reception, Key
Stage 1 and new children who have joined recently.

Half Term Holidays
Mon 18th - Fri 22nd February 2019

Fri 22nd March - Owlets/Snowy Owls trip to

Norwich Playhouse.

Fri k22nd March - Year 4-6 swim gala at the sports
ark.

II:-lri 22nd March - Year 6 maths challenge at Norwich

School.

Tues 26th March - High 5 netball year 5 & 6, at

UEA Sportspark.

Wed 3rd April - Year R multiskills at Easton College.

Easter Holidays
Mon 8th April to Mon 22nd April 2019

Set Your Sights - holiday club
Mon 15th - Thurs 18th April

Sat 23rd April - Pre-School Easter Fair.

Thurs 25th April - Year 5 & 6 netball league match
day at City Academy from 3:30pm-5:30pm.

Friday 26th April - Non-school uniform day for the
teddy tombola stall.

May Day Bank Holiday
Mon 6th May 2019

Sat 18th May - May Fair.

Mon 20th May - Book fair week.

Tue 21st May - Eagle Owls trip to West Runton.
Wed 22nd May -~ Eagle Owls Dance Showcase.

Half term Holidays
Mon 27th - Fri 31st May 2019

Set Your Sights - holiday club
Tues 28th May - Fri 31st May

Summer Holidays
Thurs 25th July - Tues 3rd September 2019

Yours sincerely,

/ N\
Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher
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HETHERSETT
ACADEMY

PRESENTS ALAN PARKER'S

Play by Alan Parker
Words and Music by Paul Williams

By arrangement with Faber Music Ltd
on behalf of Warner/Chappell Music Ltd

Thursday 28" March
Friday 29t March
7pm
HA Sports Hall

www.ticketsou rce.co.uk/hethersettacademy

£7 adults, £3.50 students, under-11s free

Website incurs booking fee.
Parents & carers can avoid booking fees by purchasing via Parentmail.




